
2025 St. Norbert College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-30   Conf: 8-15   Home: 7-9   Away: 1-12   Neutral: 1-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (237), Opp (239)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ardito (1), Hansel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Hansel (8), Totals (8), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (156-200), Hansel (73-94), Thielen
(36-46), Johanek (19-26), Jandrin (10-11), Maurer (5-7), Palladino (3-4), Radtke (3-3), Schultz (3-5), Grenier (2-2), Race (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Engwall, Ava .405 39-35 111 23 45 12 1 4 19 71 .640 5 4 22 0 .450 0 0 1-1 107 8 6 .950
6 Ardito, Allison .392 35-35 102 23 40 8 5 4 10 70 .686 12 7 14 1 .484 1 0 1-1 64 89 12 .927
9 Hansel, Morgan .323 38-38 99 7 32 7 0 3 16 48 .485 12 1 13 1 .402 0 1 0-0 106 31 1 .993
5 Zasada, Zoe .264 37-37 110 15 29 8 1 0 14 39 .355 7 1 11 2 .308 2 3 3-3 44 2 4 .920
10 Hanmann, Magdeline .238 31-29 84 11 20 6 1 0 8 28 .333 6 3 20 0 .312 0 2 0-0 38 1 2 .951
1 Jarvi, Morgan .202 38-38 94 7 19 0 0 0 6 19 .202 10 0 9 0 .276 1 5 3-4 31 50 10 .890
22 Volz, Andrianna .193 39-39 88 14 17 2 0 1 15 22 .250 5 1 18 0 .242 1 7 2-2 86 4 4 .957
19 Grenier, Julia .333 2-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
20 Race, Addison .293 27-25 82 7 24 3 0 0 14 27 .329 4 1 8 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
18 Linssen, Karleigh .288 24-22 59 7 17 2 2 0 8 23 .390 5 2 9 0 .353 2 1 0-0 145 2 1 .993
15 Mleziva, Hallei .269 26-17 52 4 14 4 0 0 8 18 .346 5 0 11 0 .328 1 2 0-0 31 19 3 .943
14 Radtke, Amber .250 9-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
17 Maurer, Addison .250 12-12 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 8 1 .889
11 Sprong, Grendel .238 23-22 63 11 15 4 3 1 10 28 .444 6 1 7 0 .310 1 1 1-1 48 35 4 .954
27 Palladino, Sydney .077 8-4 13 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .077 5 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
25 Hellmer, Calli .000 13-3 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Tegen, Abigail .000 7-5 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 3 0 0 0 .273 0 1 0-0 7 5 3 .800
4 Champeau, Aiva .000 18-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
3 Nieckula, Sophia .000 19-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Jandrin, Savannah .000 17-3 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .277 39-39 995 148 276 57 13 13 134 398 .400 90 21 150 4 .347 10 23 11-12 724 301 52 .952
Opponents .362 39-39 1045 276 378 57 17 16 241 517 .495 131 20 89 3 .436 18 33 78-100 746 295 37 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Radtke, Abby 2.33 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 .417 0 1 0 1 1
2 Johanek, Amber 5.57 3-7 26 6 0 0-0 0 65.1 86 61 52 31 13 17 7 3 .331 6 5 0 6 10
28 Olson, Amelia 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 2.1 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 .364 0 1 0 0 0
8 Thielen, Bailie 6.28 3-13 26 17 5 1-0 1 100.1 156 112 90 56 52 21 5 8 .354 14 5 0 1 13
13 Schultz, Cassie 6.86 2-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 25 19 16 12 4 3 1 2 .342 2 2 0 0 1
17 Maurer, Addison 7.06 1-7 12 11 1 0-0 0 41.2 76 60 42 21 13 11 1 3 .402 6 6 0 9 6
7 Jandrin, Savannah 10.16 0-2 7 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 21 16 15 9 5 2 3 0 .438 2 0 0 1 2
20 Race, Addison 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .455 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.35 9-30 87 39 6 1 2 241.1 378 276 219 131 89 57 17 16 .362 31 20 0 18 33
Opponents 3.29 30-9 76 39 14 9 4 248.2 276 148 117 90 150 57 13 13 .277 20 21 0 10 23



2025 St. Norbert College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Thielen, Bailie 27 3 24 0 1.000 0 36 10 .783 0 0
2 Johanek, Amber 15 1 14 0 1.000 0 19 7 .731 0 0
20 Race, Addison 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Schultz, Cassie 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
4 Champeau, Aiva 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Radtke, Amber 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Palladino, Sydney 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
7 Jandrin, Savannah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
18 Linssen, Karleigh 148 145 2 1 .993 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hansel, Morgan 138 106 31 1 .993 0 73 21 .777 8 0
22 Volz, Andrianna 94 86 4 4 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sprong, Grendel 87 48 35 4 .954 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hanmann, Magdeline 41 38 1 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Engwall, Ava 121 107 8 6 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mleziva, Hallei 53 31 19 3 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ardito, Allison 165 64 89 12 .927 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Zasada, Zoe 50 44 2 4 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jarvi, Morgan 91 31 50 10 .890 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Maurer, Addison 9 0 8 1 .889 0 5 2 .714 0 0
23 Tegen, Abigail 15 7 5 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Grenier, Julia 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Radtke, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Hellmer, Calli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Olson, Amelia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nieckula, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1077 724 301 52 .952 18 156 44 .780 8 0
Opponents 1078 746 295 37 .966 21 22 2 .917 4 1


